
。RDENANCEN。. 206S - P

ORDINANCE CONFI]劃VⅡNG RENEWAL AND EXTENSION OF A CABLE

TELEⅥSION FRANCHISE AGREEMENT TO CONSTRUCT AND

OPERATE A CABLE TELEⅥSION SYSTEM

WHEREAS,也e Town of Ft. Branch (“Town”) granted a宜anch王se for a cable

television system to Gibson Cable Television,血c, PurSuant tO a Franchise Agreement

dated March 3, 1980, aS amended and further extended by Ordinance No. 1995-1 dated

February l, 1995, (“Frand血se”), tO COnStruCt and operate a cable television system wi也in

血e Town; and

WHEREAS,血sig址Communications Midwest, LLC (“血si如t”) is也e cummt

宜anch土se holder; and

WHEREAS,血e Franchise expired on March 3, 2005; and

ⅧEREAS, the Town has elected to a11ow也e Franchise to co血i皿e in fu11 force

and e群もct until a long term agreemeI止can be reached; and

ⅧEREAS,血e Cable Television Consuner Protection and Competition Act of

1992, aS COdi丘ed at 47 U.S.C.§521, et Seq. (the “Act”), COntains血e procedures to be

followed for血e renewal of cable frmc血ses仕LrOu如out也e United States; and

WHEREAS, Insig出and/or its predecessor(s) had, Prior to March 5, 2005, and in

accordance wi血47 U.S.C.§546, Subm誼ed a request to the Town for an extension of也e

Franch王se based on血e capital com皿i血ents血sight and/or its predecessors have made in

血e Town; and

ⅧEREAS,血sight met all of its responsibilities

related to血e renewal of血e Franch王se and is in full complian

a皿d

圏圏
to 47 U.S.C.§546

e terms of血e Act;

WHEREAS, th王s Ordinance memorializes the Town’s compliance wi血its

Obligations under 47 U.S.C.§546; and

WHEREAS,也e Town五nds血at血e con血nued develop皿ent of broadband

COmmu皿ications has血e potential of having great bene五t and impact upon血e citizens of

the Town; and fur瓜er宜nds血at血e public convenience, Safety, and general welfare can

best be served by exercising血e reg山atory powers vested in血e Town by applicable

federal and state law.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by血e Board of Trustees for也e

Town ofFt. Branch,血diana as fo11ows:　　　　　　　　’

/



1.　The term of血e Franchise is hereby renewed, amended, and血eredy

extended by宜fteen (15) years to expire on March 5, 2020 (“Expiration Date”)・

2.　　Section 8.血surance. The last sentence in也is section sha11 be deleted and

r印laced wi血the fo11owmg‥寝Ce出島cates evidencmg msurance coverage as set fo血

hereln, Shall be provided to血e Town.”

3.　AユI o血er te]mS, COnditions, PrOVisions, and requlrementS Of血e Frand血se

Sha11 remain in full force and e節ect until血e Expiration Date.

4.　T血s Ordinmce Amendment sha11 be e群もctive upon its passage.

THE FOREGO|NG AGREEMENT was d山y passed at a meeting of血e Board

Of皿stees for the Town ofFt・ Branch’血diana’held on血e上皇day ofJ22∠デー2005.

.、㍉.∴∴、∴∴子
B oard President

Town ofFt. Branch, Indiana

Board of Tfustees

Town ofFt. Branch, hdiana

ATTEST:


